SCHEDULE 5

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS RELATING TO CHIEF EXECUTIVES

Well-being of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015 (anaw 2)

19 In the second column of the table in paragraph 7 of Schedule 3 to the Well-being of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015 (representatives of council at meetings of public services boards), for "head of the authority's paid service designated under section 4 of the Local Government and Housing Act 1989 (c. 42)" substitute " authority's chief executive appointed under section 54 of the Local Government and Elections (Wales) Act 2021 ".

Commencement Information

II Sch. 5 para. 19 in force at 5.5.2022 by S.I. 2021/231, art. 6(s)

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Local Government and Elections (Wales) Act 2021, Cross Heading: Well-being of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015 (anaw 2).